
1 29 Mateusz PAWEŁCZAK 1995 M( 1) Złochowice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:16:47 --
2 97 Wiesław PYRA 1972 M( 2) Praszka POL 0:17:01 +00:13
3 124 Rafał JURCZYŃSKI 1997 M( 3) Ozimek KU AZS Politechnika Opolska POL 0:17:47 +00:59
4 51 Rafał JAGIELA 1982 M( 4) Opole Kubuś Team POL 0:17:51 +01:03
5 26 Dominik SAS 1990 M( 5) Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:17:56 +01:08
6 25 Grzegorz STOPAREK 1974 M( 6) Kraszkowice KLUB BEGACZA WARTA POL 0:18:08 +01:20
7 84 Damian DRAGAN 1989 M( 7) Galewice Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:17 +01:29
8 54 Bartosz LUTO 1998 M( 8) Opatów NGB Kłobuck POL 0:18:21 +01:33
9 111 Adam CYBIŃSKI 2000 M( 9) Zajączki Pierwsze KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:18:30 +01:42
10 33 Jacek RADUCKI 1971 M( 10) Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:52 +02:04
11 37 Marcin KOTARSKI 1984 M( 11) Krzepice KB 'FLORIAN' Zajączki Drugie, Krzepice POL 0:18:58 +02:10
12 2 Tomasz JENDROSEK 2000 M( 12) Olesno POL 0:19:24 +02:36
13 62 Damian WŁODARCZYK 1998 M( 13) Okalew POL 0:19:26 +02:38
14 95 Jarosław WOŹNIAK 1998 M( 14) Przedmość FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:32 +02:44
15 101 Dominika NAPIERAJ 1991 K( 1) Żytniów Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:41 +02:53
16 27 Piotr CEGLARZ 1999 M( 15) Opatów POL 0:19:45 +02:57
17 117 Sebastian NICPOŃ 1993 M( 16) Krzepice FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:46 +02:59
18 89 Jakub KABATA 1992 M( 17) Jaworzno Bankowe Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:47 +02:59
19 34 Wiktor BASIŃSKI 1960 M( 18) Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:20:12 +03:24
20 122 Krzysztof BOROWSKI 1954 M( 19) Blachownia POL 0:20:16 +03:28
21 38 Marek SZESZKO 1964 M( 20) Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:20:28 +03:40
22 59 Piotr POKORSKI 1973 M( 21) Praszka POL 0:20:33 +03:45
23 30 Barbara NOGA 1994 K( 2) Wilkowiecko KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:20:36 +03:49
24 77 Magdalena WŁODARCZYK 1977 K( 3) Okalew Wieluń Biega POL 0:20:42 +03:54
25 12 Krzysztof MAZUR 1992 M( 22) Częstochowa City Cross Częstochowa POL 0:20:53 +04:05
26 42 Dawid ŚWITAŁA 1991 M( 23) Cieciułów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:20:54 +04:06
27 58 Piotr MALECHA 1990 M( 24) Zdziechowice RAJSPORT ACTIVE POL 0:21:02 +04:14
28 28 Mariusz PALACZ 1966 M( 25) Krzepice KB FLORIAN ZAJĄCZKI DRUGIE POL 0:21:04 +04:16
29 47 Robert MAJCHROWSKI 1976 M( 26) Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:21:05 +04:17
30 66 Klaudia KLUBA 1994 K( 4) Rudniki POL 0:21:14 +04:26
31 60 Jarosław WŁODARCZYK 1974 M( 27) Okalew POL 0:21:20 +04:32
32 112 Sylwester SZAFER 1977 M( 28) Florianów POL 0:21:22 +04:34
33 116 Andrzej NAPIERAJ 1968 M( 29) Żytniów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:21:27 +04:39
34 71 Grzegorz SOBCZYK 1983 M( 30) Wieluń Wieluń BIEGA POL 0:21:36 +04:48
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35 4 Zbigniew MACOCH 1948 M( 31) Krzepice NGB Kłobuck POL 0:21:45 +04:57
36 91 Bogdan PANCYLEJKO 1974 M( 32) Opole Eurovent Athletics Opole POL 0:22:01 +05:14
37 110 Sebastian MIKKE 1993 M( 33) Jaskrów SAM SOBIE TRENEREM POL 0:22:02 +05:14
38 11 Grzegorz BAROS 1966 M( 34) Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:22:07 +05:19
39 126 Łukasz CZECH 1994 M( 35) Rudniki POL 0:22:10 +05:22
40 40 Tomasz JAMA 1975 M( 36) Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:16 +05:28
41 63 Dominika WŁODARCZYK 2001 K( 5) Okalew POL 0:22:17 +05:29
42 100 Krystian SZKOP 2002 M( 37) Biała POL 0:22:28 +05:40
43 41 Piotr RASZTAR 1969 M( 38) Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:35 +05:47
44 119 Krzysztof BUDZIŃSKI 1968 M( 39) Opole Scuba Dive POL 0:22:39 +05:51
45 74 Leszek FIGZAŁ 1967 M( 40) Wrzosowa POL 0:22:40 +05:52
46 121 Adam BOROWSKI 1980 M( 41) Blachownia POL 0:22:41 +05:53
47 18 Paweł NAMYŚLAK 2004 M( 42) Cieciułów POL 0:22:47 +05:59
48 57 Kamila OKOŃ 1988 K( 6) Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:22:49 +06:01
49 109 Jacek KĄDZIELEWSKI 1987 M( 43) Kluczbork KGB Kluczbork POL 0:22:51 +06:03
50 139 Jan WŁOKA 2003 M( 44) POL 0:22:53 +06:05
51 118 Gabriela KOCIOK 1974 K( 7) Stare Siołkowice POL 0:23:01 +06:13
52 129 Wojciech JENDROSEK 1972 M( 45) Olesno POL 0:23:06 +06:18
53 128 Michał STARZYK 1985 M( 46) Warszawa Za Mną POL 0:23:29 +06:41
54 83 Julia PYRAK 2002 K( 8) Krzepice GOKIS PANKI POL 0:23:36 +06:48
55 104 Robert SZCZEPAŃSKI 1973 M( 47) Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:23:38 +06:50
56 3 Marcin JANUS 1990 M( 48) Wieluń POL 0:23:39 +06:51
57 136 Aleksandra ANTOSIK 1987 K( 9) Praszka POL 0:23:50 +07:02
58 120 Mirosław KOBYLAŃSKI 1967 M( 49) Opole POL 0:23:58 +07:10
59 70 Łukasz KALEMBA 1996 M( 50) Zdziechowice POL 0:24:01 +07:13
60 55 Jakub DWORNIK 2005 M( 51) Żytniów POL 0:24:13 +07:25
61 82 Stanisław STASIAK 2006 M( 52) Rudniki POL 0:24:21 +07:33
62 49 Robert KAJA 1969 M( 53) Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:24:24 +07:36
63 56 Antoni DĄDELA 1952 M( 54) Krzepice KB  Florian  Zajączki  Drugie POL 0:24:37 +07:49
64 39 Dorota SZESZKO 1962 K( 10) Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:24:48 +08:00
65 22 Klaudia CIEŚLA 1997 K( 11) Praszka Falstart Rudniki POL 0:25:03 +08:15
66 127 Tadeusz KRAWCZYK 1958 M( 55) Krzepice Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:25:10 +08:22
67 72 Arkadiusz FALKOWSKI 1984 M( 56) Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:25:12 +08:24
68 125 Mikołaj MIROWSKI 1988 M( 57) Niemodlin Prudential POL 0:25:19 +08:31
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69 87 Izabela KELLER 1984 K( 12) Ostrówek POL 0:25:26 +08:38
70 96 Tomasz BERNAT 1990 M( 58) Kłomnice POL 0:25:29 +08:41
71 92 Agnieszka SAZON 1982 K( 13) Przywóz Wieluń Biega / Wataha Team POL 0:25:33 +08:45
72 65 Magdalena KLUBA 1996 K( 14) Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:25:36 +08:48
73 6 Kacper GAIK 1988 M( 59) Częstochowa POL 0:25:37 +08:49
74 78 Bartosz ZBIREK 2000 M( 60) Rudniki Biegam dla Poli POL 0:25:40 +08:52
75 43 Dariusz KLISZEWSKI 1965 M( 61) Częstochowa POL 0:26:05 +09:17
76 21 Jan CIEŚLA 1950 M( 62) Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:09 +09:21
77 86 Mateusz GRZEBIELA 1994 M( 63) Rudniki SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:16 +09:28
78 35 Katarzyna PARUCH 1993 K( 15) Praszka SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:17 +09:29
79 79 Zuzanna WRÓŻ 1993 K( 16) Rudniki POL 0:26:17 +09:29
80 17 Kamil BŁACH 1994 M( 64) Lachowskie POL 0:26:17 +09:29
81 69 Mateusz STEFAŃSKI 1987 M( 65) Opole Basen NWK POL 0:26:19 +09:31
82 93 Adam HALBINIAK 1980 M( 66) Pajęczno POL 0:26:24 +09:36
83 115 Aleksandra KUDRA 1981 K( 17) Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:26 +09:38
84 131 Marcin KRUK 1949 M( 67) Ruda Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:27 +09:39
85 90 Roman KABATA 1960 M( 68) Jaworzno Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:44 +09:56
86 80 Łukasz BASIŃSKI 1991 M( 69) Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
87 7 Andrzej KNETKI 2006 M( 70) Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
88 44 Katarzyna KNETKI 2003 K( 18) Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:53 +10:05
89 1 Stanisław MALEK 1954 M( 71) Praszka Neapco POL 0:26:58 +10:10
90 24 Mateusz MŁYNARCZYK 1996 M( 72) Żytniow POL 0:27:30 +10:42
91 53 Andrzej LUTO 1971 M( 73) Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
92 52 Kamila LUTO 1992 K( 19) Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
93 123 Waldemar WOJTOWIK 1958 M( 74) Prószków POL 0:27:43 +10:55
94 130 Paweł MAJCHRZAK 1978 M( 75) Krzepice POL 0:27:56 +11:08
95 10 Zdzisława BAROS 1965 K( 20) Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:02 +11:14
96 135 Józef ŚWITAŁA 1955 M( 76) Cieciułów FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:28:02 +11:14
98 107 Aleksandra WRÓŻ 1999 K( 22) Rudniki POL 0:28:03 +11:15
97 106 Dagmara PORADA 1999 K( 21) Kluczbork POL 0:28:03 +11:15
99 68 Piotr OLEJNIK 1986 M( 77) Opole Odra Opole POL 0:28:06 +11:18
100 81 Paweł KUCIA 1991 M( 78) Opole POL 0:28:23 +11:36
101 46 Edyta MŁYNARCZYK 1993 K( 23) Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:28:25 +11:37
102 134 Joanna ROSAK-SZYROCKA 1979 K( 24) Częstochowa POL 0:28:30 +11:42
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103 99 Sylwia NAPIERAJ 1999 K( 25) Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:37 +11:49
104 88 Tomasz KELLER 1972 M( 79) Ostrówek POL 0:29:02 +12:14
105 103 Paweł BURZYŃSKI 1988 M( 80) Opole Odra Opole POL 0:29:07 +12:19
106 138 Karol WŁOKA 1978 M( 81) Rudniki POL 0:29:16 +12:28
107 137 Agnieszka WŁOKA 1976 K( 26) POL 0:29:16 +12:28
108 14 Martyna KLIN 1999 K( 27) Brzeg POL 0:29:52 +13:04
109 45 Agnieszka MŁYNARCZYK 1975 K( 28) Rudniki POL 0:30:20 +13:32
110 94 Łukasz CZUCZA 1995 M( 82) Zdziechowice POL 0:31:12 +14:24
111 108 Tomasz GAJEK 1996 M( 83) Gana POL 0:31:13 +14:25
112 85 Piotr JACHYMSKI 1996 M( 84) Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:13 +14:25
113 132 Rafał STRZELECKI 1996 M( 85) Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
114 48 Marcin BELKA 1992 M( 86) Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
115 76 Tomasz SPODZIEJA 1992 M( 87) Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
116 133 Damian STRZELECKI 1996 M( 88) Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
117 102 Dawid WILK 2000 M( 89) Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
118 8 Łukasz GÓRA 1981 M( 90) Praszka POL 0:31:17 +14:29
119 5 Agata ZOMMER 1990 K( 29) Poznań POL 0:31:48 +15:00
120 73 Paweł JUNGOWSKI 1989 M( 91) Praszka POL 0:32:18 +15:30
121 75 Monika NICIEJEWSKA 1993 K( 30) Czarnożyły Wieluń Biega POL 0:32:19 +15:31
122 15 Robert KLIN 1971 M( 92) Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05
123 16 Aneta KLIN 1976 K( 31) Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05
124 20 Joanna WOŹNIAK 1976 K( 32) Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49
125 19 Jadwiga PIETKUN 1984 K( 33) Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49
126 141 Izabela MADEŁA 1980 K( 34) Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
127 140 Justyna KOPER 1983 K( 35) Turów KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
128 142 Katarzyna WICHER 1985 K( 36) Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
129 113 Justyna WŁOCH 1980 K( 37) Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57
130 114 Joanna KOWALCZYK 1982 K( 38) Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57

Number of records: 130
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K
1 101 Dominika NAPIERAJ 1991 Żytniów Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:41 +02:53
2 30 Barbara NOGA 1994 Wilkowiecko KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:20:36 +03:49
3 77 Magdalena WŁODARCZYK 1977 Okalew Wieluń Biega POL 0:20:42 +03:54
4 66 Klaudia KLUBA 1994 Rudniki POL 0:21:14 +04:26
5 63 Dominika WŁODARCZYK 2001 Okalew POL 0:22:17 +05:29
6 57 Kamila OKOŃ 1988 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:22:49 +06:01
7 118 Gabriela KOCIOK 1974 Stare Siołkowice POL 0:23:01 +06:13
8 83 Julia PYRAK 2002 Krzepice GOKIS PANKI POL 0:23:36 +06:48
9 136 Aleksandra ANTOSIK 1987 Praszka POL 0:23:50 +07:02
10 39 Dorota SZESZKO 1962 Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:24:48 +08:00
11 22 Klaudia CIEŚLA 1997 Praszka Falstart Rudniki POL 0:25:03 +08:15
12 87 Izabela KELLER 1984 Ostrówek POL 0:25:26 +08:38
13 92 Agnieszka SAZON 1982 Przywóz Wieluń Biega / Wataha Team POL 0:25:33 +08:45
14 65 Magdalena KLUBA 1996 Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:25:36 +08:48
15 35 Katarzyna PARUCH 1993 Praszka SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:17 +09:29
16 79 Zuzanna WRÓŻ 1993 Rudniki POL 0:26:17 +09:29
17 115 Aleksandra KUDRA 1981 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:26 +09:38
18 44 Katarzyna KNETKI 2003 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:53 +10:05
19 52 Kamila LUTO 1992 Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
20 10 Zdzisława BAROS 1965 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:02 +11:14
21 106 Dagmara PORADA 1999 Kluczbork POL 0:28:03 +11:15
22 107 Aleksandra WRÓŻ 1999 Rudniki POL 0:28:03 +11:15
23 46 Edyta MŁYNARCZYK 1993 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:28:25 +11:37
24 134 Joanna ROSAK-SZYROCKA 1979 Częstochowa POL 0:28:30 +11:42
25 99 Sylwia NAPIERAJ 1999 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:37 +11:49
26 137 Agnieszka WŁOKA 1976 POL 0:29:16 +12:28
27 14 Martyna KLIN 1999 Brzeg POL 0:29:52 +13:04
28 45 Agnieszka MŁYNARCZYK 1975 Rudniki POL 0:30:20 +13:32
29 5 Agata ZOMMER 1990 Poznań POL 0:31:48 +15:00
30 75 Monika NICIEJEWSKA 1993 Czarnożyły Wieluń Biega POL 0:32:19 +15:31
31 16 Aneta KLIN 1976 Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05
32 20 Joanna WOŹNIAK 1976 Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49
33 19 Jadwiga PIETKUN 1984 Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49

IV BIEG MIKOŁAJKOWY
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34 141 Izabela MADEŁA 1980 Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
35 140 Justyna KOPER 1983 Turów KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
36 142 Katarzyna WICHER 1985 Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
37 113 Justyna WŁOCH 1980 Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57
38 114 Joanna KOWALCZYK 1982 Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57

M
1 29 Mateusz PAWEŁCZAK 1995 Złochowice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:16:47 --
2 97 Wiesław PYRA 1972 Praszka POL 0:17:01 +00:13
3 124 Rafał JURCZYŃSKI 1997 Ozimek KU AZS Politechnika Opolska POL 0:17:47 +00:59
4 51 Rafał JAGIELA 1982 Opole Kubuś Team POL 0:17:51 +01:03
5 26 Dominik SAS 1990 Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:17:56 +01:08
6 25 Grzegorz STOPAREK 1974 Kraszkowice KLUB BEGACZA WARTA POL 0:18:08 +01:20
7 84 Damian DRAGAN 1989 Galewice Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:17 +01:29
8 54 Bartosz LUTO 1998 Opatów NGB Kłobuck POL 0:18:21 +01:33
9 111 Adam CYBIŃSKI 2000 Zajączki Pierwsze KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:18:30 +01:42
10 33 Jacek RADUCKI 1971 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:52 +02:04
11 37 Marcin KOTARSKI 1984 Krzepice KB 'FLORIAN' Zajączki Drugie, Krzepice POL 0:18:58 +02:10
12 2 Tomasz JENDROSEK 2000 Olesno POL 0:19:24 +02:36
13 62 Damian WŁODARCZYK 1998 Okalew POL 0:19:26 +02:38
14 95 Jarosław WOŹNIAK 1998 Przedmość FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:32 +02:44
15 27 Piotr CEGLARZ 1999 Opatów POL 0:19:45 +02:57
16 117 Sebastian NICPOŃ 1993 Krzepice FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:46 +02:59
17 89 Jakub KABATA 1992 Jaworzno Bankowe Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:47 +02:59
18 34 Wiktor BASIŃSKI 1960 Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:20:12 +03:24
19 122 Krzysztof BOROWSKI 1954 Blachownia POL 0:20:16 +03:28
20 38 Marek SZESZKO 1964 Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:20:28 +03:40
21 59 Piotr POKORSKI 1973 Praszka POL 0:20:33 +03:45
22 12 Krzysztof MAZUR 1992 Częstochowa City Cross Częstochowa POL 0:20:53 +04:05
23 42 Dawid ŚWITAŁA 1991 Cieciułów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:20:54 +04:06
24 58 Piotr MALECHA 1990 Zdziechowice RAJSPORT ACTIVE POL 0:21:02 +04:14
25 28 Mariusz PALACZ 1966 Krzepice KB FLORIAN ZAJĄCZKI DRUGIE POL 0:21:04 +04:16
26 47 Robert MAJCHROWSKI 1976 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:21:05 +04:17
27 60 Jarosław WŁODARCZYK 1974 Okalew POL 0:21:20 +04:32
28 112 Sylwester SZAFER 1977 Florianów POL 0:21:22 +04:34
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29 116 Andrzej NAPIERAJ 1968 Żytniów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:21:27 +04:39
30 71 Grzegorz SOBCZYK 1983 Wieluń Wieluń BIEGA POL 0:21:36 +04:48
31 4 Zbigniew MACOCH 1948 Krzepice NGB Kłobuck POL 0:21:45 +04:57
32 91 Bogdan PANCYLEJKO 1974 Opole Eurovent Athletics Opole POL 0:22:01 +05:14
33 110 Sebastian MIKKE 1993 Jaskrów SAM SOBIE TRENEREM POL 0:22:02 +05:14
34 11 Grzegorz BAROS 1966 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:22:07 +05:19
35 126 Łukasz CZECH 1994 Rudniki POL 0:22:10 +05:22
36 40 Tomasz JAMA 1975 Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:16 +05:28
37 100 Krystian SZKOP 2002 Biała POL 0:22:28 +05:40
38 41 Piotr RASZTAR 1969 Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:35 +05:47
39 119 Krzysztof BUDZIŃSKI 1968 Opole Scuba Dive POL 0:22:39 +05:51
40 74 Leszek FIGZAŁ 1967 Wrzosowa POL 0:22:40 +05:52
41 121 Adam BOROWSKI 1980 Blachownia POL 0:22:41 +05:53
42 18 Paweł NAMYŚLAK 2004 Cieciułów POL 0:22:47 +05:59
43 109 Jacek KĄDZIELEWSKI 1987 Kluczbork KGB Kluczbork POL 0:22:51 +06:03
44 139 Jan WŁOKA 2003 POL 0:22:53 +06:05
45 129 Wojciech JENDROSEK 1972 Olesno POL 0:23:06 +06:18
46 128 Michał STARZYK 1985 Warszawa Za Mną POL 0:23:29 +06:41
47 104 Robert SZCZEPAŃSKI 1973 Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:23:38 +06:50
48 3 Marcin JANUS 1990 Wieluń POL 0:23:39 +06:51
49 120 Mirosław KOBYLAŃSKI 1967 Opole POL 0:23:58 +07:10
50 70 Łukasz KALEMBA 1996 Zdziechowice POL 0:24:01 +07:13
51 55 Jakub DWORNIK 2005 Żytniów POL 0:24:13 +07:25
52 82 Stanisław STASIAK 2006 Rudniki POL 0:24:21 +07:33
53 49 Robert KAJA 1969 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:24:24 +07:36
54 56 Antoni DĄDELA 1952 Krzepice KB  Florian  Zajączki  Drugie POL 0:24:37 +07:49
55 127 Tadeusz KRAWCZYK 1958 Krzepice Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:25:10 +08:22
56 72 Arkadiusz FALKOWSKI 1984 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:25:12 +08:24
57 125 Mikołaj MIROWSKI 1988 Niemodlin Prudential POL 0:25:19 +08:31
58 96 Tomasz BERNAT 1990 Kłomnice POL 0:25:29 +08:41
59 6 Kacper GAIK 1988 Częstochowa POL 0:25:37 +08:49
60 78 Bartosz ZBIREK 2000 Rudniki Biegam dla Poli POL 0:25:40 +08:52
61 43 Dariusz KLISZEWSKI 1965 Częstochowa POL 0:26:05 +09:17
62 21 Jan CIEŚLA 1950 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:09 +09:21
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63 86 Mateusz GRZEBIELA 1994 Rudniki SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:16 +09:28
64 17 Kamil BŁACH 1994 Lachowskie POL 0:26:17 +09:29
65 69 Mateusz STEFAŃSKI 1987 Opole Basen NWK POL 0:26:19 +09:31
66 93 Adam HALBINIAK 1980 Pajęczno POL 0:26:24 +09:36
67 131 Marcin KRUK 1949 Ruda Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:27 +09:39
68 90 Roman KABATA 1960 Jaworzno Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:44 +09:56
69 80 Łukasz BASIŃSKI 1991 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
70 7 Andrzej KNETKI 2006 Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
71 1 Stanisław MALEK 1954 Praszka Neapco POL 0:26:58 +10:10
72 24 Mateusz MŁYNARCZYK 1996 Żytniow POL 0:27:30 +10:42
73 53 Andrzej LUTO 1971 Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
74 123 Waldemar WOJTOWIK 1958 Prószków POL 0:27:43 +10:55
75 130 Paweł MAJCHRZAK 1978 Krzepice POL 0:27:56 +11:08
76 135 Józef ŚWITAŁA 1955 Cieciułów FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:28:02 +11:14
77 68 Piotr OLEJNIK 1986 Opole Odra Opole POL 0:28:06 +11:18
78 81 Paweł KUCIA 1991 Opole POL 0:28:23 +11:36
79 88 Tomasz KELLER 1972 Ostrówek POL 0:29:02 +12:14
80 103 Paweł BURZYŃSKI 1988 Opole Odra Opole POL 0:29:07 +12:19
81 138 Karol WŁOKA 1978 Rudniki POL 0:29:16 +12:28
82 94 Łukasz CZUCZA 1995 Zdziechowice POL 0:31:12 +14:24
83 108 Tomasz GAJEK 1996 Gana POL 0:31:13 +14:25
84 85 Piotr JACHYMSKI 1996 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:13 +14:25
85 132 Rafał STRZELECKI 1996 Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
86 48 Marcin BELKA 1992 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
87 76 Tomasz SPODZIEJA 1992 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
88 133 Damian STRZELECKI 1996 Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
89 102 Dawid WILK 2000 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
90 8 Łukasz GÓRA 1981 Praszka POL 0:31:17 +14:29
91 73 Paweł JUNGOWSKI 1989 Praszka POL 0:32:18 +15:30
92 15 Robert KLIN 1971 Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05

Number of records: 130
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5 km

K

KANDYDATKA NA MIKOŁAJA
1 63 Dominika WŁODARCZYK 2001 Okalew POL 0:22:17 +05:29
2 83 Julia PYRAK 2002 Krzepice GOKIS PANKI POL 0:23:36 +06:48
3 44 Katarzyna KNETKI 2003 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:53 +10:05
5 107 Aleksandra WRÓŻ 1999 Rudniki POL 0:28:03 +11:15
4 106 Dagmara PORADA 1999 Kluczbork POL 0:28:03 +11:15
6 99 Sylwia NAPIERAJ 1999 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:37 +11:49
7 14 Martyna KLIN 1999 Brzeg POL 0:29:52 +13:04

MŁODSZA MIKOŁAJKA
1 101 Dominika NAPIERAJ 1991 Żytniów Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:41 +02:53
2 30 Barbara NOGA 1994 Wilkowiecko KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:20:36 +03:49
3 66 Klaudia KLUBA 1994 Rudniki POL 0:21:14 +04:26
4 57 Kamila OKOŃ 1988 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:22:49 +06:01
5 136 Aleksandra ANTOSIK 1987 Praszka POL 0:23:50 +07:02
6 22 Klaudia CIEŚLA 1997 Praszka Falstart Rudniki POL 0:25:03 +08:15
7 87 Izabela KELLER 1984 Ostrówek POL 0:25:26 +08:38
8 92 Agnieszka SAZON 1982 Przywóz Wieluń Biega / Wataha Team POL 0:25:33 +08:45
9 65 Magdalena KLUBA 1996 Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:25:36 +08:48
10 35 Katarzyna PARUCH 1993 Praszka SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:17 +09:29
11 79 Zuzanna WRÓŻ 1993 Rudniki POL 0:26:17 +09:29
12 52 Kamila LUTO 1992 Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
13 46 Edyta MŁYNARCZYK 1993 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:28:25 +11:37
14 5 Agata ZOMMER 1990 Poznań POL 0:31:48 +15:00
15 75 Monika NICIEJEWSKA 1993 Czarnożyły Wieluń Biega POL 0:32:19 +15:31
16 19 Jadwiga PIETKUN 1984 Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49
17 140 Justyna KOPER 1983 Turów KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
18 142 Katarzyna WICHER 1985 Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
19 114 Joanna KOWALCZYK 1982 Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57
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STARSZA MIKOŁAJKA
1 77 Magdalena WŁODARCZYK 1977 Okalew Wieluń Biega POL 0:20:42 +03:54
2 118 Gabriela KOCIOK 1974 Stare Siołkowice POL 0:23:01 +06:13
3 115 Aleksandra KUDRA 1981 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:26 +09:38
4 134 Joanna ROSAK-SZYROCKA 1979 Częstochowa POL 0:28:30 +11:42
5 137 Agnieszka WŁOKA 1976 POL 0:29:16 +12:28
6 45 Agnieszka MŁYNARCZYK 1975 Rudniki POL 0:30:20 +13:32
7 16 Aneta KLIN 1976 Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05
8 20 Joanna WOŹNIAK 1976 Kluczbork POL 0:34:37 +17:49
9 141 Izabela MADEŁA 1980 Praszka KATE & Fitness Justyna POL 0:34:45 +17:57
10 113 Justyna WŁOCH 1980 Praszka POL 0:34:45 +17:57

ŚWIĘTA MIKOŁAJKA
1 39 Dorota SZESZKO 1962 Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:24:48 +08:00
2 10 Zdzisława BAROS 1965 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:28:02 +11:14

M

KANDYDAT NA MIKOŁAJA
1 111 Adam CYBIŃSKI 2000 Zajączki Pierwsze KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:18:30 +01:42
2 2 Tomasz JENDROSEK 2000 Olesno POL 0:19:24 +02:36
3 27 Piotr CEGLARZ 1999 Opatów POL 0:19:45 +02:57
4 100 Krystian SZKOP 2002 Biała POL 0:22:28 +05:40
5 18 Paweł NAMYŚLAK 2004 Cieciułów POL 0:22:47 +05:59
6 139 Jan WŁOKA 2003 POL 0:22:53 +06:05
7 55 Jakub DWORNIK 2005 Żytniów POL 0:24:13 +07:25
8 82 Stanisław STASIAK 2006 Rudniki POL 0:24:21 +07:33
9 78 Bartosz ZBIREK 2000 Rudniki Biegam dla Poli POL 0:25:40 +08:52
10 7 Andrzej KNETKI 2006 Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
11 102 Dawid WILK 2000 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27

MŁODSZY MIKOŁAJ
1 29 Mateusz PAWEŁCZAK 1995 Złochowice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:16:47 --
2 124 Rafał JURCZYŃSKI 1997 Ozimek KU AZS Politechnika Opolska POL 0:17:47 +00:59
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3 51 Rafał JAGIELA 1982 Opole Kubuś Team POL 0:17:51 +01:03
4 26 Dominik SAS 1990 Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:17:56 +01:08
5 84 Damian DRAGAN 1989 Galewice Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:17 +01:29
6 54 Bartosz LUTO 1998 Opatów NGB Kłobuck POL 0:18:21 +01:33
7 37 Marcin KOTARSKI 1984 Krzepice KB 'FLORIAN' Zajączki Drugie, Krzepice POL 0:18:58 +02:10
8 62 Damian WŁODARCZYK 1998 Okalew POL 0:19:26 +02:38
9 95 Jarosław WOŹNIAK 1998 Przedmość FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:32 +02:44
10 117 Sebastian NICPOŃ 1993 Krzepice FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:19:46 +02:59
11 89 Jakub KABATA 1992 Jaworzno Bankowe Falstart Rudniki POL 0:19:47 +02:59
12 12 Krzysztof MAZUR 1992 Częstochowa City Cross Częstochowa POL 0:20:53 +04:05
13 42 Dawid ŚWITAŁA 1991 Cieciułów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:20:54 +04:06
14 58 Piotr MALECHA 1990 Zdziechowice RAJSPORT ACTIVE POL 0:21:02 +04:14
15 71 Grzegorz SOBCZYK 1983 Wieluń Wieluń BIEGA POL 0:21:36 +04:48
16 110 Sebastian MIKKE 1993 Jaskrów SAM SOBIE TRENEREM POL 0:22:02 +05:14
17 126 Łukasz CZECH 1994 Rudniki POL 0:22:10 +05:22
18 109 Jacek KĄDZIELEWSKI 1987 Kluczbork KGB Kluczbork POL 0:22:51 +06:03
19 128 Michał STARZYK 1985 Warszawa Za Mną POL 0:23:29 +06:41
20 3 Marcin JANUS 1990 Wieluń POL 0:23:39 +06:51
21 70 Łukasz KALEMBA 1996 Zdziechowice POL 0:24:01 +07:13
22 72 Arkadiusz FALKOWSKI 1984 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:25:12 +08:24
23 125 Mikołaj MIROWSKI 1988 Niemodlin Prudential POL 0:25:19 +08:31
24 96 Tomasz BERNAT 1990 Kłomnice POL 0:25:29 +08:41
25 6 Kacper GAIK 1988 Częstochowa POL 0:25:37 +08:49
26 86 Mateusz GRZEBIELA 1994 Rudniki SALCESON Sternalice POL 0:26:16 +09:28
27 17 Kamil BŁACH 1994 Lachowskie POL 0:26:17 +09:29
28 69 Mateusz STEFAŃSKI 1987 Opole Basen NWK POL 0:26:19 +09:31
29 80 Łukasz BASIŃSKI 1991 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:52 +10:04
30 24 Mateusz MŁYNARCZYK 1996 Żytniow POL 0:27:30 +10:42
31 68 Piotr OLEJNIK 1986 Opole Odra Opole POL 0:28:06 +11:18
32 81 Paweł KUCIA 1991 Opole POL 0:28:23 +11:36
33 103 Paweł BURZYŃSKI 1988 Opole Odra Opole POL 0:29:07 +12:19
34 94 Łukasz CZUCZA 1995 Zdziechowice POL 0:31:12 +14:24
35 108 Tomasz GAJEK 1996 Gana POL 0:31:13 +14:25
36 85 Piotr JACHYMSKI 1996 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:13 +14:25
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37 132 Rafał STRZELECKI 1996 Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
38 48 Marcin BELKA 1992 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:14 +14:26
39 76 Tomasz SPODZIEJA 1992 Gana Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
40 133 Damian STRZELECKI 1996 Wilki Alfa POL 0:31:15 +14:27
41 73 Paweł JUNGOWSKI 1989 Praszka POL 0:32:18 +15:30

STARSZY MIKOŁAJ
1 97 Wiesław PYRA 1972 Praszka POL 0:17:01 +00:13
2 25 Grzegorz STOPAREK 1974 Kraszkowice KLUB BEGACZA WARTA POL 0:18:08 +01:20
3 33 Jacek RADUCKI 1971 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:18:52 +02:04
4 59 Piotr POKORSKI 1973 Praszka POL 0:20:33 +03:45
5 47 Robert MAJCHROWSKI 1976 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:21:05 +04:17
6 60 Jarosław WŁODARCZYK 1974 Okalew POL 0:21:20 +04:32
7 112 Sylwester SZAFER 1977 Florianów POL 0:21:22 +04:34
8 116 Andrzej NAPIERAJ 1968 Żytniów FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:21:27 +04:39
9 91 Bogdan PANCYLEJKO 1974 Opole Eurovent Athletics Opole POL 0:22:01 +05:14
10 40 Tomasz JAMA 1975 Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:16 +05:28
11 41 Piotr RASZTAR 1969 Rudniki OldBoysRudniki POL 0:22:35 +05:47
12 119 Krzysztof BUDZIŃSKI 1968 Opole Scuba Dive POL 0:22:39 +05:51
13 74 Leszek FIGZAŁ 1967 Wrzosowa POL 0:22:40 +05:52
14 121 Adam BOROWSKI 1980 Blachownia POL 0:22:41 +05:53
15 129 Wojciech JENDROSEK 1972 Olesno POL 0:23:06 +06:18
16 104 Robert SZCZEPAŃSKI 1973 Starokrzepice KB Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:23:38 +06:50
17 120 Mirosław KOBYLAŃSKI 1967 Opole POL 0:23:58 +07:10
18 49 Robert KAJA 1969 Wieluń Wieluń Biega POL 0:24:24 +07:36
19 93 Adam HALBINIAK 1980 Pajęczno POL 0:26:24 +09:36
20 53 Andrzej LUTO 1971 Opatów POL 0:27:32 +10:44
21 130 Paweł MAJCHRZAK 1978 Krzepice POL 0:27:56 +11:08
22 88 Tomasz KELLER 1972 Ostrówek POL 0:29:02 +12:14
23 138 Karol WŁOKA 1978 Rudniki POL 0:29:16 +12:28
24 8 Łukasz GÓRA 1981 Praszka POL 0:31:17 +14:29
25 15 Robert KLIN 1971 Brzeg POL 0:32:53 +16:05
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1 34 Wiktor BASIŃSKI 1960 Rudniki FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:20:12 +03:24
2 122 Krzysztof BOROWSKI 1954 Blachownia POL 0:20:16 +03:28
3 38 Marek SZESZKO 1964 Bytom krs.tkkf.Jastrzab Ruda Śl. POL 0:20:28 +03:40
4 28 Mariusz PALACZ 1966 Krzepice KB FLORIAN ZAJĄCZKI DRUGIE POL 0:21:04 +04:16
5 4 Zbigniew MACOCH 1948 Krzepice NGB Kłobuck POL 0:21:45 +04:57
6 11 Grzegorz BAROS 1966 Rudniki FALSTART Rudniki POL 0:22:07 +05:19
7 56 Antoni DĄDELA 1952 Krzepice KB  Florian  Zajączki  Drugie POL 0:24:37 +07:49
8 127 Tadeusz KRAWCZYK 1958 Krzepice Florian Zajączki Drugie POL 0:25:10 +08:22
9 43 Dariusz KLISZEWSKI 1965 Częstochowa POL 0:26:05 +09:17
10 21 Jan CIEŚLA 1950 Rudniki Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:09 +09:21
11 131 Marcin KRUK 1949 Ruda Wieluń Biega POL 0:26:27 +09:39
12 90 Roman KABATA 1960 Jaworzno Falstart Rudniki POL 0:26:44 +09:56
13 1 Stanisław MALEK 1954 Praszka Neapco POL 0:26:58 +10:10
14 123 Waldemar WOJTOWIK 1958 Prószków POL 0:27:43 +10:55
15 135 Józef ŚWITAŁA 1955 Cieciułów FALSTART RUDNIKI POL 0:28:02 +11:14

Number of records: 130
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